PROJECT NAME : Lactokine™ Fluid PF

FORMULA NAME : Balance Me Body Lotion
TRIAL CODE : 311.002.01A

Phase Material Name
A Deionized Water
Keltrol CG-BT
Eumulgin SG

B Emulgade Sucro Plus

Cutina GMS-V
Lanette O MB
Cetiol 868

Cetiol RLF

Cetiol J 600
Copherol F 1300 C
Cosmedia SP
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C Verstatil BOB

D Lactokine™ Fluid PF
E Perfume Bamboo Palace

Us INCI
Water
Xanthan Gum
Sodium Stearoyl Glutamate

Sucrose Polystearate
Cetyl Palmitate

Glyceryl Stearate

Cetearyl Alcohol

Ethylhexyl Stearate
Caprylyl-Caprylate/Caprate
Oleyl Erucate

Tocopherol

Sodium Polyacrylate

Benzyl Alcohol
Caprylyl Glycol
Benzoic Acid
Milk Protein

Fragrance

Operating Instructions

Supplier

N.A.
CP Kelco
BASF

BASF

BASF
BASF
BASF
BASF
BASF
BASF
BASF

Evonik

CLR
Frey+Lau

% Material
79.25
0.50
0.50

1.50

1.00
1.50
4.00
4.00
1.50
0.05
0.20

0.80

5.00
0.20
100.00

Heat up A and b to 80°C separately. Add A to B and homogenize for 3 minutes with Ultra Turrax. Cool down while stirring to 30°C. Add C and

D. Stir until homogeneous. Add E as desired.

Directions for use:

Apply on the whole body after shower or bath and gently rub into the skin.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to
prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.
This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.
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