PROJECT NAME : Lactokine™ Fluid PF



FORMULA NAME: Balance Me Body Lotion

TRIAL CODE: 311.002.01A

Phase	Material Name	US INCI	Supplier	% Material
A	Deionized Water	Water	N.A.	79.25
A	Keltrol CG-BT	Xanthan Gum	CP Kelco	0.50
В	Eumulgin SG	Sodium Stearoyl Glutamate	BASF	0.50
В	Emulgade Sucro Plus	Sucrose Polystearate Cetyl Palmitate	BASF	1.50
В	Cutina GMS-V	Glyceryl Stearate	BASF	1.00
В	Lanette O MB	Cetearyl Alcohol	BASF	1.50
В	Cetiol 868	Ethylhexyl Stearate	BASF	4.00
В	Cetiol RLF	Caprylyl-Caprylate/Caprate	BASF	4.00
В	Cetiol J 600	Oleyl Erucate	BASF	1.50
В	Copherol F 1300 C	Tocopherol	BASF	0.05
В	Cosmedia SP	Sodium Polyacrylate	BASF	0.20
С	Verstatil BOB	Benzyl Alcohol Caprylyl Glycol Benzoic Acid	Evonik	0.80
D	Lactokine™ Fluid PF	Milk Protein	CLR	5.00
E	Perfume Bamboo Palace	Fragrance	Frey+Lau	0.20
				100.00

Operating Instructions

Heat up A and b to 80°C separately. Add A to B and homogenize for 3 minutes with Ultra Turrax. Cool down while stirring to 30°C. Add C and D. Stir until homogeneous. Add E as desired.

Directions for use:

Apply on the whole body after shower or bath and gently rub into the skin.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.